
West of Severn Benefice Church Fellowship in Lent 2025 

 
A bible study group looking at the passages in the bible where Jesus says ‘I am…”  

held at Lawn Farm, Pillows Green Road Corse, led by Richard Padfield 
Tuesday  11th March 2.30pm “The Bread of Life”  
Wednesday  19th March 2.30pm  “The Light of the world”  

Wednesday  26th March 2.30pm  “The Door and the Shepherd” 
Wednesday  2nd April 2.30pm “The Resurrection and the Life”  

Tuesday  8th April  2.30pm  “The Way, the Truth and the Life”  
Wednesday 16th April  2.30pm “The true vine” 
 

 
Thursday Lent lunches 

Soup, cheese and bread with a Lenten reflection 
Thursday 13th March 12noon-1.15pm Maisemore Church 
Thursday  20th March 12noon-1.15pm Hartpury Old Chapel 

Thursday 27th March 12noon-1.15pm Staunton & Corse Cricket Club 
Thursday  3rd April  12noon-1.15pm Ashleworth Church 

Thursday 10th April 12noon-1.15pm Tirley Church 
 
 

Other special dates 
Wednesday 5th March 10.15am Ash Wednesday Communion at Hartpury Church 

Sunday 30th March  11am  Mothering Sunday Service at Hartpury Church 
Tuesday 8th April  All day Holy Week & Easter Stations Hartpury School 

Thursday 10th April  All day Holy Week & Easter Stations Staunton & Corse Sch 
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